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LEICHTATHLETIK

BESTENLISTE HORW 2009

VEREINIGUNG

Mannlich
M U16
80m
10.84 David Keller 94 Cham 09.05.200
11.94 Lukas Nielen 95 Horw 06.05.200
600m
1.39.16 Tim Nielen 94 Langenthal 05.08.200
1.42.11 Raphael Arnet 95 Zug 06.06.200
1.42.44 Lukas Nielen 95 Basel 20.06.200
1000 m
2.57.85 Tim Nielen 94 Zug 19.09.200
2.59.05 Lukas Nielen 95 Zug 19.09.200
3.10.30 Raphael Arnet 95 Horw 09.09.200
2000 m
6.29.05 Lukas Nielen 95 Riehen 05.09.200
6.32.34 Tim Nielen 94 Riehen 05.09.200
3x1000m
9.03.17 Raphael Arnet, Tim Niele

Stefan Lustenberge

(LG Pilatus 1) Zug 23.05.200
9.39.26 Tristan Petermann, Al

Krummenacher, Remo E

(LG Pilatus 2) Zug 23.05.200
Hochsprung
1.45m David Keller 94 Kerns 27.06.200
Weitsprung
4.89 m David Keller 94 Rothenburg 12.09.200
Kugelstossen
8.86m David Keller 94 Rothenburg 12.09.200



M U12

60 m
9.86
9.87

80m

13.12
13.27
14.16

600m
1.58.82

1000m

3.20.42
3.49.88
4.03.86

2000m
7.12.86

5x80m
59.88

Hochsprung
1.00m

Weitsprung
3.56m

3.42m
3.30m

Kugelstossen
4.90m

Weiblich
WU16
60 m

8.48
9.06

Moritz Stocker
Mike Nielen

Mike Nielen
Moritz Stocker
Joél Ammann

Mike Nielen

Mike Nielen
Joél Ammann

Moritz Stocker

Mike Nielen

Joél Ammann, Ramon
Bucheli, Moritz Stocker
Balendran Yathurjan,
Raphael Ummel

(LG Pilatus)

Moritz Stocker

Mike Nielen
Moritz Stocker
Joél Ammann

Moritz Stocker

Livia Gantert
Hellas Cruz

99
98

98
99
98

98

98
98
99

98

99

98
99
98

99

94
95

Basel
Zug

Horw
Horw
Horw

Zug

Délémont
Horw
Horw

Basel

Zug

Basel

Zug
Horw
Horw

Basel

Luzern
Luzern

30.08.2009
19.09.2009

06.05.2009
06.05.2009
06..05.2009

06.06.2009

27.09.2009
09.09.2009
09.09.2009

20.06.2009

23.05.2009

30.08.2009

19.09.2009
30.05.2009
30.05.2009

30.08.2009

15.07.2009
15.07.2009



80m

10.83
11.70
11.88

100m
13.30

800m
2.43.79

1000 m
3.40.78

80 m Hurden

12.68
14.18

Weitsprung
4.50m

Hochsprung

1.58m
1.15m
1.15m

Kugel
11.08 m

wul4

60m
12.28

80 m
16.46

1000m
4.56.39

Weitsprung
2.10m

W uU12
60m
10.21
10.40
11.36
12.24
80m

Livia Gantert
Hellas Cruz
Diana Pessoa Pires

Livia Gantert

Livia Gantert

Livia Gantert

Livia Gantert
Hellas Cruz

Livia Gantert

Livia Gantert
Hellas Cruz
Diana Pessoa Pires

Livia Gantert

Laura Zweili

Laura Zweili

Laura Zweili

Laura Zweili

Anja Limacher
Dominique Aerni
Alessia Herzog
Chiara Theiler

94
95
95

94

94

94

94
95

94

94
95
95

94

97

97

97

97

98
98
99
99

Willisau
Horw
Horw

Willisau

Interlaken

Hochdorf

Basel
Horw

Hochdorf

Zug
Horw
Zug

Inwil

Horw

Horw

Horw

Horw

Basel
Basel
Horw
Horw

02.05.2009

06.05.2009
06.05.2009

20.05.2009

13.09.2009

27.09.2009

21.06.2009
30.05.2009

27.09.2009

07.06.2009
30.05.2009
07.06.2009

29..08.2009

30.05.2009

06.05.2009

09.09.2009

09.09.2009

30.08.2009
30.08.2009
30.05.2009
30.05.2009



13.16
13.72
14.58
15.97

1000m

4.13.96
4.27.14
4.37.05
5.00.47

Weitsprung
3.19m

3.13m
2.68m
2.35m

W U10

80m
14.58
15.09

1000m
4.24.18
5.06.83

Anja Limacher
Dominique Aerni
Alessia Herzog
Chiara Theiler

Dominique Aerni
Anja Limacher
Alessia Herzog
Chiara Theiler

Dominique Aerni
Anja Limacher
Alessia Herzog
Chiara Theiler

Pascale Aerni

Tanja Theiler

Pascale Aerni
Tanja Theiler

18.10.2009/SG

98
98
99
99

98
98
99
99

98
98
99
99

00

00

00
00

Horw
Horw
Horw
Horw

Horw
Horw
Horw
Horw

Basel
Basel
Horw
Horw

Horw

Horw

Horw
Horw

06.05.2009
06.05.2009
06.05.2009
06.05.2009

30.05.2009
09.09.2009
09.09.2009
09.09.2009

30.09.2009
30.09.2009
30.05.2009
30.06.2009

06.05.2009

06.05.2009

09.09.2009
09.09.2009



